134  l  FIPHEAT®
Produkt
Product
Material
Material
Profil
Profile
Zubehör

136  l  FIPHEAT®
Nummernschlüssel FIPHEAT® Wellrohre
Part numbering key FIPHEAT® corrugated conduits
1 2 3 4 5 6
F P V S F – 0 7 B . 5 0
1 Ausführung / Model
F = FIPHEAT® Standardgewicht
FIPHEAT®standard weight
2  Material / Material type
ETS = ETFE (Ethylen-Tetrafluoretyhlen-Copolymer)
PFS = PFA (Perfluoralkoxy-Polymere)
PVS = PVDF (Polyvinylidenfluorid)
TPS = TPE (Thermoplastisches Elastomer)
PKS = PEEK (Polyetheretherketon)
3  Rohrprofil / Profile
F =  Feinprofil
Fine profile
X =  Sonderprofil
Special profile
6  Verpackungseinheit (VE) / Packing units (PU)
50 = Rollen- oder Stücklänge
  Coil length or length of pieces
A =  Individuelle Verpackungseinheit
Individual packing units
5  Farbe / Colour
B  =  Standard-Schwarz
Standard black
O2 =  Orange ähnlich RAL2003
Orange similar to RAL2003
4 Nennweite / Nominal width (NW)
  07 – 48 = NW Standard
FIPHEAT®  l  137
Rohrprofile
Profiles
X Sonderprofil / X special profile
Anwendungsbereiche:
für engere Biegeradien und geringere Biegesteifigkeit
Application areas:
for tighter bending radii and lower bending stiªness
Charakteristik Rohrprofil:
feinere Profilteilung über Wellenberg und Wellental
Characteristics profile:
fine profile pitch over convolution top and convolution bottom
Durch mehr Wellen pro Längeneinheit werden Biegespannungen optimal verteilt.
More convolutions per length provide an optimized distribution of bending stress to the material.
F Feinprofil / F fine profile
Wellenberg
Convolution bottom
Wellental
Convolution top
138  l  FIPHEAT®
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
Profil
Profile
schwarz / black NW
FPVSF-07B.50 07 F
FPVSF-10B.50 10 F
FPVSF-12B.50 12 F
FPVSF-17B.50 17 F
FPVSF-23B.50 23 F
FPVSF-29B.25 29 F
FPVSF-36B.25 36 F
FPVSF-48B.25 48 F
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
Profil
Profile
schwarz / black NW
FTPSF-07B.50 07 F
FTPSF-10B.50 10 F
FTPSF-12B.50 12 F
FTPSF-17B.50 17 F
FTPSF-23B.50 23 F
FTPSF-29B.25 29 F
FTPSF-36B.25 36 F
FTPSF-48B.25 48 F
Datenblatt / Datasheet
n			HIGHTECH Polymer-Werkstoff PVDF
n					gute Wechselbiegefestigkeit
n					höchste chemische Widerstandsfähigkeit

für hohe Dauertemperaturanforderungen
Corrugated conduit
for high and continuous temperature applications
+200 °C
–80 °C
+392 °F
–112 °F
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
Profil
Profile
schwarz / black NW
FETSX-07B.50 07 X
FETSX-10B.50 10 X
FETSX-12B.50 12 X
FETSX-17B.50 17 X
FETSX-23B.50 23 X
FETSX-29B.25 29 X
FETSX-36B.25 36 X
FETSX-48B.25 48 X
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
Profil
Profile
spezial orange / special orange NW
FETSX-07O2.50 07 X
FETSX-10O2.50 10 X
FETSX-12O2.50 12 X
FETSX-17O2.50 17 X
FETSX-23O2.50 23 X
FETSX-29O2.25 29 X
FETSX-36O2.25 36 X
FETSX-48O2.25 48 X
140  l  FIPHEAT®
Datenblatt / Datasheet

n					for extensive applications areas with highest
temperature and and fire safety performances
n			HIGHTECH polymer material PFA
n					highest chemical resistance characteristics
n					very good weathering performances
n					suits for extensive applications areas with highest
temperature and chemical resistance requirements
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
Profil
Profile
schwarz / black natur / natural NW
FPFSX-07B.50 FPFSX-07N.50 07 X
FPFSX-10B.50 FPFSX-10N.50 10 X
FPFSX-12B.50 FPFSX-12N.50 12 X
FPFSX-17B.50 FPFSX-17N.50 17 X
FPFSX-23B.50 FPFSX-23N.50 23 X
FPFSX-29B.25 FPFSX-29N.25 29 X
FPFSX-33B.25 FPFSX-33N.25 33 X
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
Profil
Profile
schwarz / black NW
FPKSF-07B.50 07 F
FPKSF-10B.50 10 F
FPKSF-12B.50 12 F
FPKSF-17B.50 17 F
FPKSF-23B.50 23 F
FPKSF-29B.25 29 F
FPKSF-36B.25 36 F
FPKSF-48B.25 48 F
FRÄNKISCHE Meilensteine / milestones
Grundlegende Produktentwicklungen

plastic
Erfahren Sie mehr über unsere Erfolgsgeschichte: www.fraenkische.com/wir-ueber-uns
Find out more about our success story: www.fraenkische.com/aboutus
142  l  FIPJACK®
Produktübersicht / Product overview
Textile Schutzschläuche
Textile protection sleeves
Produkt
Product
Material
Material
Seite
Page
BPET-CC Polyester 145
BPET-V0 PET V0 145
BPA66-CC Polyamid 6.6 / Polyamide 6.6 146
WPET-HS PET 146
WPET-SC PET 147
WPET-SCF PET V0 147
KPA-PC PA6/PET + PU-Lackierung / PA6/PET + PU laquering 148

  XXX = größte NW / largest NW
Nummernschlüssel FIPJACK® Schutzschläuche
Part numbering key FIPJACK® protection sleeves
FIPJACK®  l  145
6  Verpackungseinheit (VE)
Packing units (PU)
50 =  Rollenlänge oder Stück
Coil length or pieces
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
schwarz / black NW
BPET-CC04B.50 04
BPET-CC06B.50 06
BPET-CC08B.50 08
BPET-CC10B.50 10
BPET-CC12B.50 12
BPET-CC14B.50 14
BPET-CC16B.50 16
BPET-CC20B.50 20
BPET-CC25B.25 25
BPET-CC30B.25 30
BPET-CC35B.20 35
BPET-CC40B.20 40
BPET-CC45B.20 45
BPET-CC50B.20 50
Datenblatt / Datasheet
n					sehr gute Schutzwirkung gegenüber Abrieb
und gute chemische Beständigkeit
n					Geflechtschlauch mit zusätzlicher Beschichtung,
die Schneiden mit handelsüblichen Scheren
(Kaltschnitt) ohne Ausfransen ermöglicht
n					Bündelung und Schutz von Kabeln auch bei
minimalen Platzverhältnissen
n					very good protection against chafing and good
resistance against chemical solvents
n					braided hose that is specially coated for cold-cut
capabilities, therefore it can be cut with normal
scissors without intention for frazzling
n					bundling and protection of cables and wires also
at limited application spaces
BPET-V0
Material: PET V0
PET Geflechtschlauch
PET braided hose
+150 °C
–55 °C
+302 °F
–67 °FBPET-CC
Material: Polyester
PET-Geflechtschlauch
kaltschneidbar
PET braided hose
cold cut version
+150 °C
–55 °C
+302 °F
–67 °F
Datenblatt / Datasheet
n					verfügt über ausgezeichnete Brandschutz-

perfomances
n					suitable for protective applications of wires and
cables in areas considering high personal safety
requirements as well as appliances and equipment´s
used in public buildings
n					bundling and protection of cables and wires also
at limited application spaces
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
schwarz / black grau / grey NW
BPET-V004B.50 BPET-V004G.50 04
BPET-V006B.50 BPET-V006G.50 06
BPET-V008B.50 BPET-V008G.50 08
BPET-V010B.50 BPET-V010G.50 10
BPET-V012B.50 BPET-V012G.50 12
BPET-V015B.50 BPET-V015G.50 15
BPET-V020B.50 BPET-V020G.50 20
BPET-V025B.25 BPET-V025G.25 25
BPET-V030B.25 BPET-V030G.25 30
BPET-V040B.20 BPET-V040G.20 40
BPET-V050B.20 BPET-V050G.20 50
146  l  FIPJACK®
Datenblatt / Datasheet

Material: Polyamid 6.6
Polyamid Geflechtschlauch
kaltschneidbar
Polyamide braided hose
cold cut version
+150 °C
–40 °C
+302 °F
–40 °F
extrem hohe Gewebestabilität bei gleich-
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
schwarz / black NW
WPET-HS12B05.50 12/06
WPET-HS25B05.50 25/12
WPET-HS30B05.50 30/15
WPET-HS50B05.25 50/25
WPET-HS70B05.25 70/35
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
schwarz / black NW
BPA66-CC04B.50 04
BPA66-CC06B.50 06
BPA66-CC08B.50 08
BPA66-CC10B.50 10
BPA66-CC12B.50 12
BPA66-CC14B.50 14
BPA66-CC16B.50 16
BPA66-CC20B.50 20
BPA66-CC25B.25 25
BPA66-CC30B.25 30
BPA66-CC35B.20 35
BPA66-CC40B.20 40
BPA66-CC45B.20 45
BPA66-CC50B.20 50
FIPJACK®  l  147
Datenblatt / Datasheet

Gewebeschlauch
selbstschließend
Woven hose
selfclosing
+150 °C
–55 °C
+302 °F
–67 °F
Datenblatt / Datasheet
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
schwarz / black grau / grey NW
WPET-SCF08B.50 WPET-SCF08G.50 08
WPET-SCF10B.50 WPET-SCF10G.50 10
WPET-SCF13B.50 WPET-SCF13G.50 13
WPET-SCF16B.25 WPET-SCF16G.25 16
WPET-SCF19B.25 WPET-SCF19G.25 19
WPET-SCF25B.25 WPET-SCF25G.25 25
WPET-SCF29B.25 WPET-SCF29G.25 29
WPET-SCF32B.25 WPET-SCF32G.25 32
WPET-SCF38B.25 WPET-SCF38G.25 38
WPET-SCF50B.25 WPET-SCF50G.25 50
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
schwarz / black grau / grey NW
WPET-SC08B.50 WPET-SC08G.50 08
WPET-SC10B.50 WPET-SC10G.50 10
WPET-SC13B.50 WPET-SC13G.50 13
WPET-SC16B.25 WPET-SC16G.25 16
WPET-SC19B.25 WPET-SC19G.25 19
WPET-SC25B.25 WPET-SC25G.25 25
WPET-SC29B.25 WPET-SC29G.25 29
WPET-SC32B.25 WPET-SC32G.25 32
WPET-SC38B.25 WPET-SC38G.25 38
WPET-SC50B.25 WPET-SC50G.25 50
148  l  FIPJACK®
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
silber / silver NW
WGF-LA-10S.50 10
WGF-LA-13S.50 13
WGF-LA-16S.50 16
WGF-LA-22S.25 22
WGF-LA-32S.25 32
WGF-LA-38S.25 38
Datenblatt / Datasheet
Datenblatt / Datasheet
n					sehr hoher Abriebschutz, der die maximalen
Anforderungen der LV-312-3 um das 50-fache

+160 °C
–40 °C
+320 °F
–40 °FKPA-PC
Material: PA6/PET + PU-Lackierung
PA6/PET + PU lacquering
Strickschlauch
extrem abriebfest
Knitted hose
high abrasion resistant
Artikel-Nr.
Part No.
Nennweite
Nominal width
schwarz / black NW
KPA-PC10B.50 10
KPA-PC16B.50 16
KPA-PC21B.25 21
KPA-PC25B.25 25
KPA-PC50B.25 50
+220 °C
–40 °C
+428 °F
–40 °F